RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARKS ONLY TRADEMARK					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type   New  Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error  Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document  Reel # Frame #		Conveyance Type  Assignment License Merger Security Agreem Change of Name Nunc Pro Tunc A Effective Dat Other:	ent : :ssignment		
Conveying Party	_ <del></del> ,	<u>-</u>	Execution Date		
Name LifeWatch, Inc. Formerly ☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐	] Limited Partr	nership 🗵 Corpon	01/27/00 ation 🔲 Associa	ation	
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Illinois Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attached Receiving Party					
Name Urs Acquisitions, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Address 1351A Abbott Court Address Address Buffalo Grove IL G0089 City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Domestic Representative Designation Attached: Yes No Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Attached					
Correspondent Name and Address  Amy J. Davison			Telephone: (312) 6	16-5600	
Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780		Facsimile: (312) 616-5700 Attorney Docket No. 144743			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg	detration Num	ber(s)	-Mark if additional Pu	impers allacheu	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number of Trademark Application Number	r(s)	Re	gistration Number(	s)	
FIEGOTIAL APPROPRIATION		1,748,326			
<del>                                     </del>					
Number of Properties		Enter the to	otal number of prope	rties involved: 1	
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): 40.00					
Method of Payment: ☐ Enclosed ☑ Deposit Account No. 12-1216 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees	: ⊠ Yes	□_No			
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
V 444 444 444 444 444 444 444 444 444 4	<0>				
Amy J. Davison	October 23, 2002		<u> </u>		
Name of Person Signing	Date		<u> </u>		

## LIFEWATCH, INC. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by and between LifeWatch, Inc., an Illinois corporation ignor"), and Urs Acquisitions, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of and has adopted, used and is using the trademarks in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, including variations and derivations for in various jurisdictions throughout the world, whether or not applications, registrations for common law rights therefor (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the sas listed in Schedule A together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which Marks are used; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign the Marks together with the goodwill of the business to meetion with which the Marks are used;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of mich are hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, grants, assigns, transfers, conveys and mich are hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, grants, assigns, transfers, conveys and mich are hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, grants, assigns, transfers, conveys and mich are hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, grants, assigns, transfers, conveys and mich are hereby acknowledged, assignes in the marks are used and interest throughout the world in and to the Marks are used and including the subject matter of all claims which may mection with which the Marks are used and including the subject matter of all claims which may mection with which the Marks are used and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its own use and enjoyed by the said Assignor if this assignment had not been made; together with all claims, and and enjoyed by the said Assignor if this assignment had not been made; together with all claims, and or in equity, for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other law or in equity, for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other law or in equity, for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other law or in equity. For damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other law or in equity. For damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other law or in equity. For damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other law or in equity. For damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other law or in equity. For damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other law or in equity.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002565 FRAME: 0747

Assignor authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks to record gnee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, for the sole use and ment of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and hereby covenants has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

The Assignor, for itself and its successors and assigns, does hereby covenant with the gnee and its successors and assigns, that the Assignor, from time to time hereafter (without ther consideration), will do, execute, acknowledge and deliver or will cause to be done, executed, mowledged and delivered all such assurances for the better assuring, assigning, granting, ferring, conveying and confirming unto the Assignee, it successors and assigns, each and all of Marks hereby sold, transferred, conveyed, assigned and delivered as the Assignee or its essors and assigns shall reasonably required. Without limiting the generality of any of the ovisions herein, the Assignor hereby constitutes and appoints the Assignee, and its successors and igns, the true and lawful attorney of the Assignor with full power of substitution in the name and d of the Assignor, but on behalf and for the benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, demand and receive the domain name of "LifeWatch" and to execute, acknowledge and deliver documents required to assign, transfer and convey such domain name to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this assignment to be signed and ecuted by the undersigned officer thereunto duly authorized as of January 21, 2000.

IFEWATCH, INC.

abscribed and Sworn to Before Me 2000. january, 2000.

enthia M. Was

Notary Public

Commission expires: May 12,2002

"OFFICIAL SEAL" Cynthia M. Wasik Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires May 12, 2002 Urs Acquisitions, Inc.

By: Name:

Subscribed and Sworn to Before Me this 27 day of January, 2000

Inthe M. Wand

My commission expires: May 12, 2002

"OFFICIAL SEAL" Cynthia M. Wasik Notary Public. State of Illinois My Commission Expires May 12, 2002

## <u>SCHEDULE A</u>

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.		
CORCOUSTIC	75/776,491		
RHYTHM IN BLUE			
WRISTRECORDER	Common Law Trademark		
LIFEWATCHING	Domain Name		
LIFEWATCH	Common Law Trademark, or all rights in or with respect to such trademark, to the extent Assignor owns any such rights. Assignor makes no representation that it owns such rights.		
Iview	Trademark application		
	Trademark application		
Ilead			

TRADEMARK